Werelchove

Press release | Resignation of Cédric Biquet as CFO of Wereldhave Belgium

Vilvoorde, 3 May 2021 (6pm)

Wereldhave Belgium NV announces the resignation of Mr. Cédric Biquet as Chief Financial Officer of the Company.

Mr Biquet will continue to perform his duties during his notice period, which will end in June. The Company will announce the details of his replacement at a later date, bearing in mind that a recruitment process has already been initiated to determine his succession.

"Wereldhave Belgium NV would like to thank Mr. Cédric Biquet for his contribution in preparing the Company to meet new challenges and wishes him every success in his future career. - Nicolas Beaussillon

"I would like to sincerely thank the Board of Directors and the entire team of Wereldhave Belgium for these few very rewarding years spent within the company. Despite the current economic context, the work carried out over the last few years has enabled the company to further strengthen its solidity, both in terms of its portfolio, its financial situation and its teams, thus making it ready to continue its evolution and to take up the challenges of tomorrow." - Cédric Biquet

For more information: Nicolas Beaussillon Chief Executive Officer <u>investor.relations@wereldhavebelgium.com</u> +32 2 732 19 00

About Wereldhave Belgium - make every day count

Wereldhave Belgium Full Service Centers contribute to a more joyful and comfortable everyday life. A one-stop location for groceries, shopping, leisure, relaxation, sports, health, work and other daily needs, all supported by smart concepts and digital services. By investing sustainably to meet the needs of customers and local areas, we enrich communities, while caring for the environment, and have a positive effect on the way people live, work and shop. Wereldhave Belgium Full Service Centers play a vital role in people's everyday lives in leading regional cities in Belgium.

The shares are listed on the Euronext Brussels stock exchange. On 31 March 2021, Wereldhave Belgium's market capitalisation amounts to \in 364 mln.

For more information, visit www.wereldhavebelgium.com

Wereldhave BELGIUM

Wereldhave Belgium NV/SA Public Regulated Real Estate Company Medialaan 30, b6 1800 Vilvoorde Company registration number 0412.597.022 (RPR Brussels) investor.relations@wereldhavebelgium.com +32 (0)2 732 19 00

make every day count